

GAHC040000602025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/18/2025

M/s K K Enterprise
Luba Village, PO Boasimla, PS Raga, Kamle District, Arunachal Pradesh, represented
by its proprietor Shri Kabak Karu, Son of Shri Kabak Logi.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 6 Ors
represented by the Secretary, Department of Rural Development, Govt of Arunachal
Pradesh, Itanagar. 2:The Director of Rural Development Department
Age: 0
Occupation :
Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh.

3:The Director Rural Development Department
Age: 0
Occupation :
Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh.

4:The Joint Director
Age: 0
Occupation :
Rural Development Department
Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh.

5:The Project Director
Age: 0
Occupation :

Rural Development Department
Raga
Kamle District
PO and PS Raga
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh.

6:The Chairman
Age: 0
Occupation :
Technical and Financial Tender Evaluation Committee
in Tender NIT Vide No. RD/MGNREGA/NIT/2024-25 dated 18.10.2024.

7:M/s Goda Bida
Age: 0
Occupation :
its office address at Raga
PO and PS Raga
Kamle District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Jumgam Jini, Migo Laye, Gyamar Jeevan, Taying Nega, Tao Tarin, M Rime, A T Tara

Advocate for the Respondent : Binter Picha, SC (RD)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

ORDER

Date : 09.09.2025

The conducting counsel for the Rural Development Department, Mr. B. Picha, is stated to be indisposed.

Mr. N. Ratan, learned Additional Advocate General for the State submits that he will be appearing for the said respondents and prays that the matter be listed on 23.09.2025.

In view of the above, list this matter on 23.09.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant